
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FSR 

EP 

EP 

EP 

CP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

SM 

FP 

EP 

FV 

FJr 

BP 

GTL 

FV 

FP 

GP 

GP 

DP 

EP 

EP 

T3 

DM 

GP 

FIA G2 

EP 

EP 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
5 
1 
2 
6 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
7 
8 
1 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
9 

19 
03 

222 
61 
14 
12 

140 
29 
50 
11 
74 

8 
111 

20 
00 

1 
85 

149 
52 

191 
18 

4 

98 
56 

414 
280 

68 

Name 
Bill Simer 
Michael Stone 
Andrea Granados 
Will Hart 
Cooper DuBois 
Jason Roosa 
Bob Walker 
John Gates 
Frank DiMiceli 
Brian Volkert 
Greg  McKinlely 
Craig Larsen 
Paul Adams 
Jake Angel 
Devon Newby 
Krista Johnson 
Stephen Newby 
Brian Cornell 
Ted Herb 
Greg Heacock 
Ron Oscarson 
Brian Williams 
Richard Duncan 

Bill Hart 
David Sweet 
Doug Escriva 
Pete Mahony 
Steve Poole 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
6 
5 
5 
5 
1 

Make/Model 
1962 Lotus 23 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1963 MG B 
1959 Peyote MK11 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1967 MG Midget 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 MGB 
1969 Zink C-4 
1961 Cooper T56 
1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1965 MG Midget 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1972 Porsche 914 
1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 
1 9 9 4  To y o ta  C e li c a  G T  P r o  /C e le b  -  # 1  

1957 Triumph Deven 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1969 Vo lkswagen Karm ann Gh ia  
1972 MG MGB Roadster 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1500 
1873 
1800 
1800 
5358 
1991 
1275 
1600 
1600 
1275 
1798 
1200 
998 
4637 
1600 
1200 
1275 
1147 
1275 
1964 
1800 
1600 
2200 

2100 
1275 
2912 
1600 
1798 

Total Tm 
20:08.323 
20:51.704 
20:58.195 
21:10.193 
21:15.268 
21:17.869 
21:18.106 
21:25.252 
21:26.813 
21:47.689 
21:49.407 
20:09.029 
20:26.065 
20:27.861 
20:29.235 
21:42.014 
16:38.680 
22:02.642 
12:27.197 
10:40.109 
10:40.831 
10:49.049 

4:46.605 

Best Tm 
1:39.947 
1:44.442 
1:43.533 
1:38.352 
1:46.097 
1:46.059 
1:47.642 
1:47.846 
1:48.376 
1:50.495 
1:51.357 
1:49.519 
1:48.828 
1:51.191 
1:52.845 
1:56.135 
1:40.346 
2:16.991 
1:48.952 
1:53.297 
1:51.768 
1:50.236 

Hometown 
Spokane WA 
Kingston WA 
tacoma WA 
Carnation WA 
Portland OR 
Puyallup WA 
Federal Way Wa 
Enumclaw WA 
Renton WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Liberty Lake, WA 
Shelton WA 
Crested Butte CO 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Buckley WA 
Bothell WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Covington WA 
Redmond WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Seattle WA 
Martinez CA 

Carnation WA 
Salem OR 
Portland OR 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Shoreline WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2021 11:02:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicili, Doug Smith 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

43.381 

Avg. Speed 

73.739 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.352 

Best Speed 

82.357 

Best Lap by 

222 - Will Hart 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage and Historic Sm Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 13:21:09 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/25/2021 13:20 

 Fall Finale

September 25-26 2021



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 

FSR 

CP 

EP 

DM 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

SM 

EP 

EP 

FJr 

EP 

FV 

GTL 

FV 

GP 

HP 

EP 

T3 

BP 

EP 

EP 

FIA G2 

FP 

GP 

GP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
1 
5 
6 
1 
7 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
8 
1 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
222 

9 
61 
14 
98 
03 
19 
12 
50 
29 

140 
11 

8 
18 
74 
20 
00 
85 
13 
68 

4 

111 
191 
280 
414 

1 
56 

149 

Name 
Will Hart 
Bill Simer 
Cooper DuBois 
Jason Roosa 
Bill Hart 
Andrea Granados 
Michael Stone 
Bob Walker 
Brian Volkert 
Frank DiMiceli 
John Gates 
Greg  McKinlely 
Paul Adams 
Brian Williams 
Craig Larsen 
Devon Newby 
Krista Johnson 
Brian Cornell 
Greg Heacock 
Steve Poole 
Richard Duncan 

Jake Angel 
Ron Oscarson 
Pete Mahony 
Doug Escriva 
Stephen Newby 
David Sweet 
Ted Herb 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

9 
7 
2 
1 

Make/Model 
1959 Peyote MK11 
1962 Lotus 23 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1963 MG B 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1967 MG Midget 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1972 MGB 
1961 Cooper T56 
1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 
1969 Zink C-4 
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1959 Austin Healy Sprite 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1 9 9 4  To y o ta  C e li c a  G T  P r o  /C e le b  -  # 1  

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1972 Porsche 914 
1969 Vo lkswagen Karm ann Gh ia  
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1965 MG Midget 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1800 
1500 
5358 
1991 
2100 
1800 
1873 
1275 
1275 
1600 
1600 
1798 
998 
1600 
1200 
1600 
1200 
1147 
948 
1798 
2200 

4637 
1800 
1600 
2912 
1275 
1275 
1275 

Total Tm 
20:02.535 
20:04.357 
21:13.936 
21:19.078 
21:24.067 
21:35.252 
21:36.420 
20:03.592 
20:10.104 
20:11.221 
20:16.658 
20:20.385 
20:43.026 
20:44.817 
20:46.667 
20:47.958 
20:18.723 
20:29.189 
21:50.812 

3:45.819 
7:44.821 

Best Tm 
1:38.444 
1:38.940 
1:44.477 
1:45.690 
1:43.430 
1:44.869 
1:44.379 
1:47.300 
1:48.501 
1:48.675 
1:49.410 
1:50.415 
1:46.691 
1:52.576 
1:48.245 
1:51.961 
1:56.479 
2:15.254 
2:03.597 
1:58.123 

Hometown 
Carnation WA 
Spokane WA 
Portland OR 
Puyallup WA 
Carnation WA 
tacoma WA 
Kingston WA 
Federal Way Wa 
Normandy Park WA 
Renton WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Liberty Lake, WA 
Crested Butte CO 
Seattle WA 
Shelton WA 
Buckley WA 
Bothell WA 
Covington WA 
Maple Valley, WA 
Shoreline WA 
Martinez CA 

Bainbridge Island  WA  
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Portland OR 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Salem OR 
Redmond WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 4. Richard Duncan - non-functioning transponder 

Printed: 9/29/2021 11:09:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicili, Doug Smith 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.822 

Avg. Speed 

80.829 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.444 

Best Speed 

82.280 

Best Lap by 

222 - Will Hart 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage and Historic Sm Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:33:48 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/25/2021 15:25 

 Fall Finale

September 25-26 2021



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 

FSR 

CP 

DM 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

T3 

SM 

EP 

EP 

FJr 

EP 

FV 

GTL 

FV 

HP 

EP 

EP 

BP 

DP 

EP 

FIA G2 

FP 

GP 

GP 

GP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
5 
6 
1 
7 
1 
1 
2 
1 
8 
9 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
222 

9 
61 
98 
03 
14 
12 
19 
50 

4 
29 
18 
11 

8 
140 

74 
20 
00 
13 

191 
68 

111 
52 

280 
414 

1 
56 
85 

149 

Name 
Will Hart 
Bill Simer 
Cooper DuBois 
Bill Hart 
Andrea Granados 
Jason Roosa 
Bob Walker 
Michael Stone 
Brian Volkert 
Richard Duncan 
Frank DiMiceli 
Brian Williams 
Greg  McKinlely 
Paul Adams 
John Gates 
Craig Larsen 
Devon Newby 
Krista Johnson 
Greg Heacock 
Ron Oscarson 
Steve Poole 

Jake Angel 
Greg Heacock 
Pete Mahony 
Doug Escriva 
Stephen Newby 
David Sweet 
Brian Cornell 
Ted Herb 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 
4 

Make/Model 
1959 Peyote MK11 
1962 Lotus 23 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1963 MG B 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1967 MG Midget 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1 9 9 4  To y o ta  C e li c a  G T  P r o  /C e le b  -  # 1  
1990 Mazda Miata 
1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 
1972 MGB 
1961 Cooper T56 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1969 Zink C-4 
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1959 Austin Healy Sprite 
1972 Porsche 914 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1969 Vo lkswagen Karm ann Gh ia  
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1965 MG Midget 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1800 
1500 
5358 
2100 
1800 
1991 
1275 
1873 
1275 
2200 
1600 
1600 
1798 
998 
1600 
1200 
1600 
1200 
948 
1800 
1798 

4637 
1964 
1600 
2912 
1275 
1275 
1147 
1275 

Total Tm 
19:42.530 
19:43.352 
20:14.283 
20:17.000 
20:31.668 
20:41.490 
20:41.970 
20:56.476 
21:22.301 
21:24.982 
21:27.084 
19:41.406 
19:42.909 
19:47.817 
19:50.285 
19:52.174 
20:06.085 
20:53.053 
21:06.093 
16:41.806 
19:32.924 

Best Tm 
1:37.319 
1:37.878 
1:41.581 
1:41.563 
1:43.997 
1:44.320 
1:43.911 
1:44.514 
1:47.931 
1:48.436 
1:47.319 
1:48.636 
1:49.691 
1:46.804 
1:49.050 
1:48.465 
1:51.589 
1:55.260 
1:58.614 
1:53.569 
1:54.983 

Hometown 
Carnation WA 
Spokane WA 
Portland OR 
Carnation WA 
tacoma WA 
Puyallup WA 
Federal Way Wa 
Kingston WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Martinez CA 
Renton WA 
Seattle WA 
Liberty Lake, WA 
Crested Butte CO 
Enumclaw WA 
Shelton WA 
Buckley WA 
Bothell WA 
Maple Valley, WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Shoreline WA 

Bainbridge Island  WA  
Maple Valley WA 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Portland OR 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Salem OR 
Covington WA 
Redmond WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2021 11:10:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicili, Doug Smith 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.822 

Avg. Speed 

75.347 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.319 

Best Speed 

83.231 

Best Lap by 

222 - Will Hart 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage and Historic Sm Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:11:35 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/26/2021 10:10 

 Fall Finale

September 25-26 2021



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 

FSR 

DM 

EP 

EP 

T3 

FP 

SM 

FJr 

EP 

EP 

FV 

EP 

FV 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

BP 

CP 

DP 

EP 

EP 

FIA G2 

FP 

FP 

GP 

GP 

GP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
5 
1 
6 
2 
1 
7 
1 
8 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
222 

9 
98 
14 

140 
4 

50 
29 

8 
18 
11 
74 
68 
00 
13 
19 
20 
03 

111 
61 
52 

191 
280 
414 

1 
12 
56 
85 

149 

Name 
Will Hart 
Bill Simer 
Bill Hart 
Jason Roosa 
John Gates 
Richard Duncan 
Brian Volkert 
Frank DiMiceli 
Paul Adams 
Brian Williams 
Greg  McKinlely 
Craig Larsen 
Steve Poole 
Krista Johnson 
Greg Heacock 
Michael Stone 
Devon Newby 
Andrea Granados 

Jake Angel 
Cooper DuBois 
Greg Heacock 
Ron Oscarson 
Pete Mahony 
Doug Escriva 
Stephen Newby 
Bob Walker 
David Sweet 
Brian Cornell 
Ted Herb 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

7 
6 

Make/Model 
1959 Peyote MK11 
1962 Lotus 23 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1 9 9 4  To y o ta  C e li c a  G T  P r o  /C e le b  -  # 1  
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1961 Cooper T56 
1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 
1972 MGB 
1969 Zink C-4 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1959 Austin Healy Sprite 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 
1963 MG B 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1972 Porsche 914 
1969 Vo lkswagen Karm ann Gh ia  
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1965 MG Midget 
1967 MG Midget 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1800 
1500 
2100 
1991 
1600 
2200 
1275 
1600 
998 
1600 
1798 
1200 
1798 
1200 
948 
1873 
1600 
1800 

4637 
5358 
1964 
1800 
1600 
2912 
1275 
1275 
1275 
1147 
1275 

Total Tm 
19:44.026 
19:44.606 
20:35.636 
20:47.666 
21:28.598 
21:28.646 
19:44.757 
19:45.331 
19:45.534 
19:51.985 
19:52.219 
19:52.538 
20:04.789 
21:11.206 
21:20.919 
21:25.351 
14:17.164 
11:49.870 

Best Tm 
1:37.749 
1:38.165 
1:41.239 
1:45.445 
1:46.544 
1:49.928 
1:48.305 
1:47.432 
1:46.329 
1:50.472 
1:50.752 
1:48.920 
1:51.394 
1:57.734 
1:59.179 
1:45.453 
1:49.352 
1:44.699 

Hometown 
Carnation WA 
Spokane WA 
Carnation WA 
Puyallup WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Martinez CA 
Normandy Park WA 
Renton WA 
Crested Butte CO 
Seattle WA 
Liberty Lake, WA 
Shelton WA 
Shoreline WA 
Bothell WA 
Maple Valley, WA 
Kingston WA 
Buckley WA 
tacoma WA 

Bainbridge Island  WA  
Portland OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Portland OR 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Federal Way Wa 
Salem OR 
Covington WA 
Redmond WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2021 11:10:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicili, Doug Smith 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.580 

Avg. Speed 

75.252 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.749 

Best Speed 

82.865 

Best Lap by 

222 - Will Hart 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage and Historic Sm Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 13:46:47 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/26/2021 13:45 

 Fall Finale

September 25-26 2021



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
EP 

EP 

SM 

EP 

T3 

FP 

FJr 

EP 

FV 

HP 

DM 

BP 

CP 

DP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FIA G2 

FP 

FP 

FSR 

FV 

GP 

GP 

GP 

GTL 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  
D N S  

No. 
14 
19 
29 

140 
4 

50 
8 

11 
00 
13 
98 

111 
61 
52 
03 
18 
68 

191 
222 
280 
414 

1 
12 

9 
74 
56 
85 

149 
20 

Name 
Jason Roosa 
Michael Stone 
Frank DiMiceli 
John Gates 
Richard Duncan 
Brian Volkert 
Paul Adams 
Greg  McKinlely 
Krista Johnson 
Greg Heacock 
Bill Hart 

Jake Angel 
Cooper DuBois 
Greg Heacock 
Andrea Granados 
Brian Williams 
Steve Poole 
Ron Oscarson 
Will Hart 
Pete Mahony 
Doug Escriva 
Stephen Newby 
Bob Walker 
Bill Simer 
Craig Larsen 
David Sweet 
Brian Cornell 
Ted Herb 
Devon Newby 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 

Make/Model 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1963 Elva Courier MK III 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1965 Alfa Romeo Spider 
1 9 9 4  To y o ta  C e li c a  G T  P r o  /C e le b  -  # 1  
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1961 Cooper T56 
1972 MGB 
1968 Zink C-4 FV 
1959 Austin Healy Sprite 
1957 Triumph Deven 

1960 Chevrolet Corvette 
1962 Chevrolet Corvette 
1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1963 MG B 
1965 Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider 
1972 MG MGB Roadster 
1972 Porsche 914 
1959 Peyote MK11 
1969 Vo lkswagen Karm ann Gh ia  
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1965 MG Midget 
1967 MG Midget 
1962 Lotus 23 
1969 Zink C-4 
1962 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1980 Volkswagen Rabbit 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1991 
1873 
1600 
1600 
2200 
1275 
998 
1798 
1200 
948 
2100 

4637 
5358 
1964 
1800 
1600 
1798 
1800 
1800 
1600 
2912 
1275 
1275 
1500 
1200 
1275 
1147 
1275 
1600 

Total Tm 
11:57.084 
12:20.705 
12:22.941 
12:23.604 
12:25.599 
12:27.668 
12:38.054 
12:39.423 
13:49.014 
12:09.033 

8:30.667 

Best Tm 
1:44.777 
1:47.313 
1:46.898 
1:46.402 
1:48.342 
1:47.813 
1:46.353 
1:50.818 
1:57.042 
2:03.226 
1:41.798 

Hometown 
Puyallup WA 
Kingston WA 
Renton WA 
Enumclaw WA 
Martinez CA 
Normandy Park WA 
Crested Butte CO 
Liberty Lake, WA 
Bothell WA 
Maple Valley, WA 
Carnation WA 

Bainbridge Island  WA  
Portland OR 
Maple Valley WA 
tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
Shoreline WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Carnation WA 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Portland OR 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Federal Way Wa 
Spokane WA 
Shelton WA 
Salem OR 
Covington WA 
Redmond WA 
Buckley WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/29/2021 11:11:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Wil Painter, Bruce Boyd, Frank DiMicili, Doug Smith 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

23.621 

Avg. Speed 

90.366 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.798 

Best Speed 

79.569 

Best Lap by 

98 - Bill Hart 

 

Fall Finale 

Group 1 - Vintage and Historic Sm Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 15:43:48 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

9/26/2021 15:40 

 Fall Finale

September 25-26 2021


